Senate Bill 639

Published July 15, 1966.

Chapter 597

- AN ACT to amend 71.14 (1) (intro. par.) of the statutes, as amended by chapter 163, laws of 1965, relating to the apportionment of individual income tax collections.
- The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:
- 71.14 (1) (intro. par.) of the statutes, as amended by chapter 163, laws of 1965, is amended to read:
- 71.14 (1) (intro. par.) All collections of normal income taxes of persons other than corporations, including remittances of taxes withheld or declared, commencing with October 1, 1962, shall become a part of the

state general fund for use of the state, except that 33% of such collections for the period October 1, 1962, to June 30, 1963, 25% of such collections for the period July 1, 1963, to October 31, 1963, 28.25% of such collections for the period November 1, 1963, to October 31, 1964, 29.25% of such collections for the annual period ending October 31, 1965, 25.2% of such collections for the period November 1, 1965, to March 31, 1966, 24.46% 26.9% of such collections for the period April 1, 1966, to July 31, 1966, 27.68% of such collections for the period August 1, 1966, to October 31, 1966, 26.13% of such collections for the period November 1, 1966, to March 31, 1967, and 26.38% of such collections thereafter, shall be apportioned as follows:

Approved June 27, 1966.